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House Bill No. 155
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[Passed February 15, 1951; in effect ninety days fromm passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-seven-a, article
five, chapter twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one

thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to extra good

time allowance for certain convicts in the West Virginia

penitentiary. ‘ oo

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-seven-a, article' five, chapter twenty-

eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 27-a. Extra Good Time Allowance for Certain

2 Convicts.—The warden may, with the approval of the gov-

3 ernor, allow, in addition to that now permitted by law,

4 such good time to convicts, except life prisoners, working

5. either outside or inside the walls of the penitentiary, as

6 he may deem proper: Provided, however, That the same

7 shall not exclude those who are physically or mentally

8 incapacitated from working, from receiving such good

9 time allowances.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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